: Second Modification to
Statewide Language Interpretation Services Contract
PRIMARY CONTRACTOR: SCHREIBER TRANSLATIONS, INC.

Service Category III- Written Document fILanguage Translation
/3
This Modification (the “Modification”) is made this# day of February, 2009, by and
between the STATE OF MARYLAND, DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND
MANAGEMENT (the “Department”), DIVISION OF PROCUREMENT POLICY AND
ADMINISTRATION and SCHREIBER TRANSLATIONS, INC. (hereinafter referred to
“Contractor”™).

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2007, the Department entered into a contract to provide
Written Document Language Translation Services for Service Category I1I (the
“Services”) with Contractor (the “Contract”) pursuant to Request For Proposals for
Statewide Language Interpretation Services, Project No. 050B7800015, dated October
17, 2006, and all amendments thereto issued in writing by the State (the “RFP”).

WHEREAS, the Department and Contractor desire to modify the Contract so that
Contractor can successfully continue to perform the Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are hereby made a
substantive part hereof, and the mutual promises and covenants herein contained, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Department and
Contractor hereby mutually agree to the changes below.

1. MBE Participation Plan. In fulfilling its obligation to meet the MBE goal of 15% set in
the RFP and incorporated into the Contract, the Minority Business Enterprise (MBE)
participation plan for foreign language document translation services for multiple languages
submitted by the Contractor in Forms D-2 and D-4 dated 04/17/2007 and 06/08/2007,
respectively (collectively, the “Original Plan”) is replaced in its entirety with the revised
participation plan for foreign language document translation services for multiple languages
identified on revised Forms D-2 and D-4, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein
(collectively, the “Revised Plan™).

a. The Original Plan identified participation as follows:

i. Academy of Languages 15.0%
ii. Total MBE participation 15.0%.
b. The Revised Plan identifies participation as follows:
i. Academy of Languages 7.0%
ii. Translation Source, LTD 8.0%
iii. Total MBE participation 15.0%.

¢. The original Form D-i dated 12/12/2006 remains in full force and effect.




2. -30.3-Notices. The Contractor contact in Section 30.3-Notices is hereby replaced as

follows:
If to the Contractor: “Mit Shattuck, Contractor Representative
' Chief Operating Officer”
3. Scope of Modification. This Second Modification amends the Contract specifically as

described herein. Except as specifically revised by the terms of Modification #1 and this Second
Maodification, all of the terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby
ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Modification as of the
date hereinabove set forth.

CONTRACTOR: MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF
SCHREIBER TRANSLATIONS, INC. BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

By: Mit Shattuck, Chief Operating Officer By:
2/9/2009 o o I.S./O 9
Date Date ’

Witne!Attest

Nancy Der, Dir. of Finance & HR

Witness

Approved for form and legal

sufﬁ ency thlS l [M day

Assistant Attorney Generél





